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Results - Morning
 
Event 1  Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time
A1 2:04.24SCC

1) Faucheux, Hartley SR 2) Laiche, Lauren SR
3) Chapman, Katherine SR 4) Tregre, Baileigh JR

30.79 35.99 30.25 27.21
A2 2:06.88Lakeshore

1) Bannan, Hailey L SO 2) Furman, Lucy-Mae SR
3) Maggio, Dana N SR 4) Spicuzza, Savannah R SR

32.90 36.08 29.21 28.69
A3 2:10.53E.D. White

1) Patten, Allison SO 2) Thibodeaux, Khloe SO
3) Sacco, Morgan SR 4) Siitan, Madison SR

32.54 36.41 30.59 30.99
A4 2:17.99St. James High

1) Levet, Katelyn SR 2) Cortez, Makenzi SO
3) Becnel, Alyse SO 4) Folse, Kolby FR

34.57 41.15 31.71 30.56
A5 2:19.11Destrehan

1) Cancella, Kody JR 2) Murray, Anistin SR
3) Robin, Brooklyn FR 4) Naquin, Amelia SO

36.61 39.46 33.56 29.48
A6 2:28.43Lutcher

1) Babin, Taylor E SO 2) Bourgeois, Madalyn R JR
3) Rome, Bayla FR 4) Lacombe, Alayna SO

44.52 33.86 34.49 35.56
 
Event 2  Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time
A1 1:46.00E.D. White

1) Poimboeuf, Cade SR 2) Cundiff, James JR
3) Bilello, Cooper JR 4) Naquin, Brady SR

27.49 30.12 24.85 23.54
A2 1:52.64SCC

1) Ory, Carter SR 2) Marix, Gideon SR
3) Remondet, Houston SR 4) Beber, Ryan JR

26.10 33.61 27.85 25.08
A3 1:52.98Destrehan

1) Noel, Nathan SR 2) Tankersly, Mason JR
3) Lassere, Guy FR 4) Kidder, Micky JR

24.68 35.13 29.35 23.82
A4 1:54.10Lakeshore

1) Raschke, Peyton SO 2) Faciane, Landon SO
3) Fox, James A SR 4) Underwood, Grant A JR

27.51 34.00 26.34 26.25
A5 1:54.25Lutcher

1) Chauvin, Jude L SO 2) Lambert, Remy JR
3) Jenkins, Alex FR 4) Madere, Easton SR

28.99 32.84 28.24 24.18
A6 2:03.36St. James High

1) Becnel, Cole 7 2) Brazan, Beau FR
3) Becnel, Cade SR 4) Scioneaux, Braden SO

34.98 36.16 27.26 24.96
A7 2:11.30ACHS

1) Brignac, Levi 8 2) Landry, Julien FR
3) Barnard, Ethan JR 4) Ard, Evan JR

44.15 33.51 28.60 25.04

 
Event 3  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time
E.D. White 81 2:07.41Usey, Bree

28.27 32.00 34.61 32.53
E.D. White SR2 2:19.20Sacco, Morgan

32.54 35.28 36.15 35.23
Destrehan JR3 2:21.82Matylis, Maya

31.16 36.04 37.78 36.84
SCC SO4 2:25.85Weber, Brynn

32.99 36.32 39.13 37.41
SCC SR5 2:29.20Laiche, Julia

34.20 37.81 38.94 38.25
Lakeshore JR6 2:29.98Plaksiy, Sage N

33.76 37.55 39.94 38.73
SCC SR7 2:30.09Sutherland, Bryleigh

33.78 37.73 39.25 39.33
SCC JR8 2:35.49Brady, Molly

33.35 38.51 1:23.63
ACHS JR9 2:38.69Mock, Hadlei

35.50 39.97 41.81 41.41
Destrehan SO10 2:42.14Hinchman, Lia

36.81 2:05.33
RA SO11 2:43.70Babin, Emma

34.75 40.43 44.77 43.75
SCC FR12 2:43.94Rummel, Kayla

1:30.22
RA FR13 2:48.58St. Martin, Hannah

37.08 42.08 46.94 42.48
SCC SO14 2:56.71Troxclair, Isabella

38.68 45.05 47.33 45.65
RA JR15 3:09.45Bourgeois, Kasey

40.03 47.98 51.52 49.92
Destrehan SO16 3:11.69Aleman, Dakota

40.60 47.46 51.66 51.97
Destrehan FR17 4:05.59Rosa-Gomez, Isabella

49.07 1:02.78 1:08.52 1:05.22
 
Event 4  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time
E.D. White SR1 1:58.43Poimboeuf, Cade

27.83 29.89 30.48 30.23
ACHS JR2 2:01.01Ard, Evan

27.30 30.39 32.04 31.28
E.D. White SR3 2:06.14Templet, Alex

28.68 31.37 33.05 33.04
Lutcher SR4 2:08.51Zeller, Will

28.75 31.53 33.83 34.40
Destrehan JR5 2:08.98Punch, Jude

28.90 32.05 33.87 34.16
Lutcher SR6 2:10.98Jenkins, Zachary

28.88 32.28 34.98 34.84
Destrehan JR7 2:11.22Culver, Joshua

28.07 33.95 1:09.42
Lutcher JR8 2:11.70Forsyth, Ty

28.67 31.76 34.16 37.11
SCC JR9 2:12.85Sosa, Jacob

27.64 33.45 36.44 35.32
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Yr   SchoolName Finals Time
St. James High JR10 2:13.05Morvant, Michael

30.74 33.67 35.10 33.54
E.D. White SO11 2:14.24Rodrigue, Phillip

28.63 33.47 36.46 35.68
ACHS FR12 2:14.64Landry, Julien

32.16 35.00 34.85 32.63
Destrehan FR13 2:15.50Lassere, Guy

31.33 34.56 35.88 33.73
Lutcher SR14 2:16.41Krumholt, Michael

30.50 33.93 36.31 35.67
St. James High SO15 2:16.53Rome, Landen

31.73 34.58 36.18 34.04
Lutcher JR16 2:22.65Oubre, Chase

30.47 35.37 38.04 38.77
RA17 2:30.12Zerinque, Skyler

33.49 37.06 41.12 38.45
E.D. White 818 2:30.62Ber, Anderson

33.34 38.53 37.07 41.68
Destrehan JR19 2:35.60Wilson, Kai

33.94 38.38 41.57 41.71
SCC FR20 2:36.18Martinez, Nathaniel

32.90 38.68 42.52 42.08
Destrehan JR21 2:47.55Lawrence, Landon

36.23 41.92 44.73 44.67
RA 0922 2:55.02Mistretta, Cannon

39.12 2:15.90
ACHS 823 2:58.87Brignac, Levi

37.39 45.55 50.69 45.24
RA FR24 2:59.81Rauch, William

36.84 49.23
E.D. White SR25 3:07.15Lovelace, Andre'

40.82 46.75 51.08 48.50
 
Event 5  Girls 200 Yard IM

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time
E.D. White SO1 2:37.71Thibodeaux, Khloe

33.74 40.49 46.08 37.40
St. James High 72 2:41.32Cortez, Ashtyn

32.89 40.65 50.94 36.84
SCC SR3 2:41.61Laiche, Lauren

33.78 43.16 46.18 38.49
St. James High 84 2:49.02Folse, Kennedy

34.84 43.39 49.59 41.20
Destrehan SO5 3:05.22Mantilla, Marianna

37.40 47.22 56.12 44.48
Destrehan SO6 3:49.05Keller, Lyla

50.10 1:01.25 1:57.70
 
Event 6  Boys 200 Yard IM

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time
Destrehan SR1 1:59.77Noel, Nathan

24.78 29.27 36.32 29.40
E.D. White FR2 2:05.64Lafont, Anthony

27.19 33.26 36.73 28.46
SCC SR3 2:06.49Ory, Carter

26.67 31.36 38.78 29.68

E.D. White SR4 2:18.16Naquin, Brady
27.14 34.59 40.45 35.98

E.D. White SO5 2:23.87Rodrigue, Peyton
28.94 35.81 46.14 32.98

Lutcher SO6 2:27.29Chauvin, Jude L
28.17 35.96 47.89 35.27

St. James High JR7 2:27.74Benoit, Dakoda
30.00 38.36 44.29 35.09

Lutcher SO8 2:31.31Delaneuville, Dylan
29.98 37.39 48.31 35.63

Lutcher SO9 2:31.75McClung, Cole J
31.56 38.14 48.11 33.94

Lutcher SR10 2:34.86Madere, Easton
29.29 37.56 53.53 34.48

Lutcher JR11 2:35.17Lambert, Remy
32.91 40.36 46.55 35.35

Lutcher FR12 2:36.00Jenkins, Alex
29.09 39.28 52.27 35.36

St. James High JR13 2:39.06Kirklin, Austin
30.96 39.62 50.74 37.74

LHSJV SO14 2:41.33Krumholt, Brayden
32.82 41.68 49.79 37.04

LHSJV SO15 2:49.86Martin, Grant J
55.53 40.80

Destrehan JR16 3:04.85Chauvin, Connor
38.49 47.44 56.23 42.69

RA 817 3:06.14Babin, Andrew
43.53 52.13 50.15 40.33

Destrehan FR18 3:09.64Wagner, Jacob
39.59 52.12 54.09 43.84

 
Event 7  Girls 50 Yard Freestyle

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time
E.D. White JR1 26.01Cazenave, Ryli
SCC JR2 27.71Tregre, Baileigh
SCC SR3 28.10Chapman, Katherine
Lakeshore SR4 28.22Maggio, Dana N
RA SO5 28.50Galvez, Soϐia
Lakeshore SO6 28.83Klucher, Kaitlyn R
Lakeshore SR7 29.29Spicuzza, Savannah R
Lakeshore SR8 29.42Wise, Mandi
Lakeshore SO9 29.45Bannan, Hailey L
Lutcher FR10 29.64Brignac, Addison
RA 811 29.72Roccaforte, Brinley
Lutcher SO12 29.73Hymel, Sadie
Destrehan SO13 29.79Naquin, Amelia
Destrehan JR14 29.87Cancella, Kody
Lakeshore FR15 29.92Aldridge, Peyton
Destrehan SR16 30.16Murray, Anistin
SCC SR17 30.29Weber, Lily
St. James High SO18 30.37Becnel, Alyse
Lutcher FR19 30.72Rome, Bayla
SCC SO20 30.75Weber, Ashtyn
St. James High SO21 30.81Cortez, Makenzi
SCC SO22 31.43McNulty, Sadie
Lakeshore JR23 31.48Gibbs, Kathleen
SCC FR24 31.53Tassin, Megan
RA FR25 31.74Badeaux, Baylee
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Yr   SchoolName Finals Time
Lutcher SO26 32.06Babin, Taylor E
Lakeshore JR27 32.11James, Leah K
Lakeshore SR28 32.25Furman, Lucy-Mae
Destrehan FR29 32.50Robin, Jordan
St. James High 730 32.92Montes, Jasmin
Destrehan SO31 32.98Deville, Marlana
Destrehan FR32 33.15Duhe, Stevielynn
Lakeshore SR33 33.39Bodin, Mischa A
SCC 834 33.45McNulty, Molly
St. James High SO35 34.11Morvant, Cloe
St. James High 736 34.29Chauvin, Paige
SCC 837 34.35Williams, Leah
Lakeshore FR38 34.42Baquie, Alia M
Lakeshore JR39 34.66Flores, Alexandra N
St. James High SO40 34.68Brazan, Chloe
E.D. White JR41 34.80Johnson, Aimee
RA42 35.45Sajas, Mia
SCC 843 35.53Arnett, Emelyn
Lutcher SO44 35.73Lacombe, Alayna
Lakeshore SO45 37.22Furman, Tallulah
RA FR46 37.62Coburn, Kara
RA SO47 39.37Simon, Madisyn
SCC 8--- X30.44Leblanc, Laynie

 
Event 8  Boys 50 Yard Freestyle

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time
E.D. White JR1 22.58Husbands, Luke
E.D. White JR2 23.49Daigle, Thomas
Lutcher SR3 23.53Louque, Ethan
Lakeshore SO4 24.15Raschke, Peyton
E.D. White SR5 24.78Templet, Aiden
E.D. White JR6 24.99Cundiff, James
E.D. White SO7 25.10Poynter, Landen
SCC JR8 25.19Beber, Ryan
E.D. White 89 25.51Timothy, Joseph
SCC SR10 25.85Abadie, Nicholas
E.D. White FR11 25.93Foret, William
SCC SO12 25.98Waguespack, Bryce
SCC SO13 26.27Roccaforte, Brody
Lutcher SR14 26.34Jenkins, Zachary
SCC SO15 26.50Madere, Maddox
Lutcher JR16 26.55Oubre, Chase
ACHS JR17 26.67Barnard, Ethan
Lakeshore JR18 26.74Underwood, Grant A
Lakeshore SO19 26.84Faciane, Landon
Lutcher JR20 26.88Richard, Maddox
Lutcher JR21 26.96McClung, Luke
Destrehan JR22 27.22Bouler, Aidan
Destrehan FR23 27.29Lassere, Guy
Lutcher SR24 28.19Lee, Brent
Lakeshore SO25 28.22Crawford, Layten
RA 826 28.72Brock, Beaux
Lutcher SO27 28.82Albert, Ethan J
St. James High 7*28 29.01Becnel, Cole
Lakeshore SO*28 29.01Mitchell, Marshall G
Lakeshore SO30 29.03Martirossov, Gore

Lutcher FR31 29.10Luminais, Kiptyn
RA 832 29.45Jacob, Cole
SCC FR33 29.97Ory, Harris
Lutcher FR34 30.09Landry, Easton
RA35 30.35Zerinque, Skyler
Lutcher FR36 30.61Roussel, Karson
Lakeshore JR37 30.68Bannan, Logan
Destrehan JR38 30.77Crawford, Kaleb
RA SO39 30.94Thompson, Gage
RA 840 31.50Babin, Andrew
RA 1141 31.89Bullock, Ayden
RA 0942 32.02Mistretta, Cannon
St. James High 743 32.96Scioneaux, Parker
Lutcher FR*44 33.14Boudwin, Matthew
E.D. White 8*44 33.14Franz, Harrison
St. James High FR46 33.37Brazan, Beau
St. James High 747 34.55Becnel, Malcolm
St. James High 748 35.75Inness, Keith
E.D. White SR49 37.28Lovelace, Andre'
St. James High 750 38.99Becnel, Leland
ACHS 751 39.32Barnard, Cullen

 
Event 9  Girls 100 Yard Butterϐly

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time
SCC SR1 1:03.79Faucheux, Hartley

30.10 33.69
E.D. White SO2 1:07.79Patten, Allison

30.50 37.29
E.D. White SR3 1:12.03Siitan, Madison

33.47 38.56
St. James High SR4 1:13.42Levet, Katelyn

34.60 38.82
SCC SO5 1:16.53Weber, Brynn

35.54 40.99
Destrehan JR6 1:23.19Matylis, Maya

37.87 45.32
Destrehan JR7 1:27.07Buchanan, Lilly
Destrehan FR8 1:50.01Rodriguez, Kahlan

50.19 59.82
St. James High FR9 1:50.87Kraemer, Sophie

47.24 1:03.63
 
Event 10  Boys 100 Yard Butterϐly

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time
SCC SR1 56.71Ory, Carter

26.96 29.75
Lakeshore SR2 1:00.39Fox, James A

28.22 32.17
E.D. White SR3 1:01.42Poimboeuf, Cade

29.04 32.38
Lutcher SR4 1:01.64Louque, Ethan

28.35 33.29
Destrehan JR5 1:02.35Kidder, Micky

27.84 34.51
Destrehan JR6 1:02.70Punch, Jude

29.54 33.16
E.D. White SO7 1:03.02Rodrigue, Peyton

29.17 33.85
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Yr   SchoolName Finals Time
SCC SO8 1:07.29Madere, Maddox

31.24 36.05
St. James High SO9 1:08.97Scioneaux, Braden

31.34 37.63
Destrehan JR10 1:12.73Diket, Connor

31.58 41.15
Destrehan JR11 1:13.87Fletcher, Jackson

33.13 40.74
E.D. White 812 1:18.81Ber, Anderson

36.04 42.77
 
Event 11  Girls 100 Yard Freestyle

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time
E.D. White 81 56.49Usey, Bree

27.22 29.27
E.D. White JR2 57.00Cazenave, Ryli

27.44 29.56
SCC JR3 1:02.54Tregre, Baileigh

29.66 32.88
RA SO4 1:03.39Galvez, Soϐia

29.98 33.41
Lakeshore SR5 1:03.61Spicuzza, Savannah R

30.21 33.40
SCC SR6 1:04.38Chapman, Katherine

29.45 34.93
E.D. White SR7 1:04.44Sacco, Morgan

31.32 33.12
Lutcher SO8 1:04.65Hymel, Sadie

30.47 34.18
Lakeshore SR9 1:05.00Maggio, Dana N

31.96 33.04
St. James High 710 1:05.09Cortez, Ashtyn

31.30 33.79
SCC SR11 1:05.44Laiche, Lauren

31.43 34.01
Destrehan SO12 1:06.86Naquin, Amelia

31.63 35.23
Lakeshore SR13 1:07.23Wise, Mandi

32.59 34.64
Lutcher FR14 1:07.93Brignac, Addison

31.29 36.64
SCC SR15 1:08.98Sutherland, Bryleigh

33.07 35.91
SCC SO16 1:09.14Weber, Ashtyn

31.79 37.35
Lutcher JR17 1:09.21Bourgeois, Madalyn R

33.21 36.00
SCC SR18 1:09.92Laiche, Julia

33.14 36.78
SCC FR19 1:09.94Brady, Lily

33.73 36.21
Lakeshore FR20 1:11.00Aldridge, Peyton

33.87 37.13
SCC FR*21 1:11.55Rummel, Kayla

33.46 38.09

RA 8*21 1:11.55Roccaforte, Brinley
33.79 37.76

Lutcher SO23 1:11.78Babin, Taylor E
34.14 37.64

RA SO24 1:12.16Duhe, Taylor
32.91 39.25

SCC SO25 1:12.26McNulty, Sadie
33.56 38.70

St. James High FR26 1:12.30Folse, Kolby
33.69 38.61

Destrehan FR27 1:13.69Robin, Brooklyn
34.61 39.08

St. James High 728 1:13.97Folse, Jules
34.93 39.04

Lakeshore JR29 1:14.12James, Leah K
36.22 37.90

Destrehan FR30 1:14.13Duhe, Stevielynn
35.06 39.07

Destrehan SO31 1:14.54Mantilla, Marianna
35.20 39.34

SCC FR32 1:15.80Doster, Julianna
37.46 38.34

St. James High SO33 1:16.34Falgoust, Lily
35.86 40.48

RA FR34 1:16.45Badeaux, Baylee
35.75 40.70

St. James High 735 1:16.57Becnel, Sydnie
35.81 40.76

Lakeshore JR36 1:17.72Flores, Alexandra N
37.80 39.92

SCC 837 1:18.22McNulty, Molly
36.88 41.34

E.D. White FR38 1:19.73Breeding, Lillian
37.12 42.61

Lutcher SO39 1:20.16Lacombe, Alayna
37.70 42.46

ACHS FR40 1:21.12Evans, Yselle
39.37 41.75

SCC 841 1:21.30Arnett, Emelyn
37.60 43.70

RA JR42 1:24.71Bourgeois, Kasey
38.96 45.75

Destrehan SO43 1:25.14Aleman, Dakota
36.60 48.54

Lakeshore SO44 1:27.56Furman, Tallulah
RA FR45 1:31.38Coburn, Kara
Destrehan SO46 1:36.57Keller, Lyla

44.81 51.76
RA SO47 1:38.18Simon, Madisyn
Destrehan FR48 1:47.66Rosa-Gomez, Isabella

48.32 59.34
EDWJV 8--- X1:17.05Neiley, Lea

35.79 41.26
 
Event 12  Boys 100 Yard Freestyle

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time
E.D. White JR1 49.64Husbands, Luke

24.05 25.59
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Yr   SchoolName Finals Time
E.D. White FR2 52.73Lafont, Anthony

24.79 27.94
E.D. White 83 53.56Husbands, Jonathan

25.63 27.93
E.D. White SR4 53.85Naquin, Brady

25.53 28.32
E.D. White JR5 53.88Bilello, Cooper

25.84 28.04
Lutcher SO6 57.04Chauvin, Jude L

27.24 29.80
Lutcher JR7 57.23Forsyth, Ty

27.00 30.23
SCC JR8 58.14Sosa, Jacob

27.16 30.98
SCC SR9 58.23Abadie, Nicholas

27.59 30.64
E.D. White SR10 58.40Templet, Alex

27.94 30.46
Lutcher JR11 59.22Lear, Jacob

28.26 30.96
St. James High SR12 59.34Becnel, Cade

27.66 31.68
SCC SO13 59.40Waguespack, Bryce

28.41 30.99
E.D. White FR14 59.41Landry, Michael

27.83 31.58
SCC JR15 59.53Cannon, Kayden

26.86 32.67
Lutcher JR16 59.61Millet, Brody

28.52 31.09
St. James High JR17 59.96Morvant, Michael

28.60 31.36
SCC SR18 1:00.14Remondet, Houston

28.03 32.11
E.D. White FR19 1:00.18Foret, William

28.92 31.26
St. James High SO20 1:00.80Rome, Landen

28.83 31.97
Lutcher SO21 1:01.03Martin, Grant J

29.03 32.00
Lutcher SR22 1:01.44Krumholt, Michael

29.25 32.19
SCC SR23 1:03.38Charlie, Kaden

28.37 35.01
Lakeshore SO24 1:03.75Martirossov, Gore

31.21 32.54
Lakeshore SO25 1:06.29Crawford, Layten

31.19 35.10
SCC FR26 1:06.41Westbrook, Christopher

30.79 35.62
Lakeshore SO27 1:06.57Mitchell, Marshall G

32.63 33.94
Destrehan JR28 1:07.68Chauvin, Connor

31.77 35.91
Destrehan JR29 1:07.82Crawford, Kaleb

SCC FR30 1:09.52Martinez, Nathaniel
31.91 37.61

Lutcher FR31 1:09.79Landry, Easton
33.59 36.20

RA 832 1:10.12Jacob, Cole
31.60 38.52

Destrehan JR33 1:11.22Lawrence, Landon
33.56 37.66

E.D. White 834 1:11.64Franz, Harrison
SCC 835 1:12.01Remondet, Harrison

33.52 38.49
RA SO36 1:12.41Thompson, Gage

33.31 39.10
Lutcher FR37 1:12.46Latiolais, Kole

34.76 37.70
St. James High SO38 1:14.45Ferchaud, Bricen

33.56 40.89
RA FR39 1:14.46Rauch, William

34.90 39.56
Lakeshore JR40 1:14.72Bannan, Logan

33.70 41.02
Destrehan FR41 1:15.70Wagner, Jacob

34.66 41.04
ACHS 842 1:16.97Brignac, Levi

36.10 40.87
St. James High 743 1:21.18Inness, Keith

39.56 41.62
RA 1144 1:23.39Bullock, Ayden

38.29 45.10
St. James High 745 1:28.38Becnel, Leland

40.88 47.50
 
Event 13  Girls 500 Yard Freestyle

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time
Lutcher FR1 6:35.96Rome, Bayla

35.89 39.61 40.63 40.61
40.58 40.87 41.24 39.98
39.55 37.00

SCC SO2 6:57.22Tregre, Bryleigh
35.81 40.11 41.80 43.14
42.91 44.20 43.29 43.53
42.44 39.99

St. James High SO3 6:57.97Becnel, Alyse
36.40 41.06
44.21 43.31 42.57 42.74

1:22.32
Destrehan JR4 7:05.26Cancella, Kody

36.59 42.45 42.98
44.07 44.29

42.33 40.08
Destrehan SO5 7:05.40Deville, Marlana

36.61 41.62 42.76 44.01
44.56 44.02 46.05 44.10
43.02 38.65
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Event 14  Boys 500 Yard Freestyle

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time
E.D. White SR1 5:07.97Templet, Aiden

26.97 29.37 29.89 30.70
31.16 31.83 32.02 32.19
32.15 31.69

E.D. White JR2 5:18.46Daigle, Thomas
27.86 30.83 31.61 31.78
32.18 32.64 33.88 33.92
33.34 30.42

E.D. White 83 5:18.56Timothy, Joseph
28.79 31.69 32.33 33.01
33.09 32.87 32.93 33.18
31.60 29.07

E.D. White JR4 5:30.44Cundiff, James
28.28 31.51 33.13 34.21
34.04 33.99 34.03 34.28
33.72 33.25

ACHS JR5 5:42.38Barnard, Ethan
28.88 31.84 33.96 34.38
35.25 35.64 35.66 35.91
36.94 33.92

Lutcher JR6 6:09.32McClung, Luke
31.42 37.08
37.99 38.39 39.16 39.40
38.63 35.68

Lutcher SR7 6:13.20Madere, Easton
31.14 35.47 37.82 38.88
38.32 39.68 37.71 39.73
38.71 35.74

Lakeshore JR8 6:21.50Underwood, Grant A
28.68 33.55 40.99 41.54
39.02 40.39 40.40 39.65
38.73 38.55

SCC JR9 6:23.34Beber, Ryan
31.02 36.56 39.21 39.03
39.95 40.32
38.48 37.12

Lutcher SR10 6:28.45Lee, Brent
32.26 37.39 38.83

40.57 41.16 41.23
40.70 35.15

LHSJV SO11 6:29.26Albert, Ethan J
31.96 36.93 39.58 40.24
39.85 40.29 41.16 40.96
39.95 38.34

Lutcher SR12 6:32.01Zeller, Will
31.64 34.78 37.36 38.94
40.66 41.63 42.41 45.51
42.27 36.81

SCC FR13 6:56.61Ory, Harris
32.67 38.38 41.59 43.46
44.07 44.32 44.96 43.95
42.23 40.98

 
Event 15  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time
A1 1:49.19E.D. White

1) Usey, Bree 8 2) Thibodeaux, Khloe SO
3) Patten, Allison SO 4) Cazenave, Ryli JR

27.31 28.76 27.09 26.03
A2 1:53.61SCC

1) Chapman, Katherine SR 2) Faucheux, Hartley SR
3) Weber, Brynn SO 4) Tregre, Baileigh JR

29.08 27.13 29.71 27.69
A3 2:02.18RA

31.85 30.92 31.13 28.28
A4 2:03.10Lakeshore

1) Bannan, Hailey L SO 2) Klucher, Kaitlyn R SO
3) Aldridge, Peyton FR 4) Gerarve, Giada T JR

30.28 31.67 31.22 29.93
A5 2:04.05Destrehan

1) Matylis, Maya JR 2) Mantilla, Marianna SO
3) Hinchman, Lia SO 4) Naquin, Amelia SO

29.61 32.82 37.25 24.37
A6 2:06.14St. James High

1) Cortez, Ashtyn 7 2) Falgoust, Lily SO
3) Chauvin, Paige 7 4) Folse, Kennedy 8

29.52 34.03 34.06 28.53
A7 2:06.20Lutcher

1) Brignac, Addison FR 2) Bourgeois, Madalyn R JR
3) Lacombe, Alayna SO 4) Hymel, Sadie SO

29.99 31.61 1:04.60
 
Event 16  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time
A1 1:32.99E.D. White

1) Lafont, Anthony FR 2) Husbands, Jonathan 8
3) Naquin, Brady SR 4) Husbands, Luke JR

24.04 23.24 23.75 21.96
A2 1:37.69Destrehan

1) Noel, Nathan SR 2) Culver, Joshua JR
3) Punch, Jude JR 4) Kidder, Micky JR

22.98 24.75 25.98 23.98
A3 1:41.62Lutcher

1) McClung, Cole J SO 2) Chauvin, Jude L SO
3) Forsyth, Ty JR 4) Louque, Ethan SR

25.97 25.08 26.44 24.13
A4 1:42.18Lakeshore

1) Raschke, Peyton SO 2) Faciane, Landon SO
3) Underwood, Grant A JR 4) Fox, James A SR

23.96 26.45 27.20 24.57
A5 1:43.73St. James High

1) Benoit, Dakoda JR 2) Morvant, Michael JR
3) Rome, Landen SO 4) Kirklin, Austin JR

25.38 27.24 26.23 24.88
A6 1:50.73SCC

1) Sosa, Jacob JR 2) Cannon, Kayden JR
3) Abadie, Nicholas SR 4) Romaguera, Michael SR

25.78 26.20 30.30 28.45
A7 2:05.81RA

1) Brock, Beaux 8 2) Babin, Andrew 8
3) Jacob, Cole 8 4) Vicknair, Brody SO

30.65 30.32 33.19 31.65
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Event 17  Girls 100 Yard Backstroke

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time
SCC SR1 1:07.63Faucheux, Hartley

32.53 35.10
E.D. White SO2 1:10.09Patten, Allison

34.38 35.71
St. James High SR3 1:13.14Levet, Katelyn

35.61 37.53
SCC FR4 1:14.51Brady, Lily

36.34 38.17
E.D. White SR5 1:15.36Siitan, Madison

36.86 38.50
St. James High SO6 1:16.79Cortez, Makenzi

37.43 39.36
ACHS JR7 1:17.50Mock, Hadlei
SCC SR8 1:18.27Weber, Lily

36.99 41.28
Lakeshore JR9 1:20.42Plaksiy, Sage N

39.58 40.84
RA SO10 1:21.86Duhe, Taylor

38.79 43.07
SCC FR11 1:23.03Tassin, Megan
Destrehan SR12 1:24.73Murray, Anistin

39.58 45.15
Destrehan JR13 1:24.78Buchanan, Lilly
St. James High 714 1:25.47Montes, Jasmin
Destrehan FR15 1:25.87Robin, Brooklyn

1:25.73 0.14
SCC SO16 1:26.15Troxclair, Isabella

41.63 44.52
St. James High SO17 1:26.97Falgoust, Lily
Lakeshore JR18 1:29.73Gibbs, Kathleen

44.13 45.60
SCC FR19 1:31.93Doster, Julianna
St. James High 720 1:32.01Folse, Jules

43.95 48.06
E.D. White FR21 1:35.33Breeding, Lillian

44.20 51.13
ACHS FR22 1:35.78Evans, Yselle
St. James High FR23 1:48.63Kraemer, Sophie
SCC 8--- X1:26.60Leblanc, Laynie

 
Event 18  Boys 100 Yard Backstroke

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time
Destrehan JR1 1:01.34Tankersly, Mason

28.60 32.74
ACHS JR2 1:03.88Ard, Evan

31.58 32.30
E.D. White JR3 1:04.32Bilello, Cooper

30.61 33.71
E.D. White SO4 1:04.43Poynter, Landen

31.34 33.09
St. James High JR5 1:05.31Benoit, Dakoda

31.90 33.41
SCC SR6 1:09.23Remondet, Houston

32.88 36.35

Lutcher SO7 1:10.91Delaneuville, Dylan
34.05 36.86

Lutcher FR8 1:11.14Jenkins, Alex
33.44 37.70

Lutcher SO9 1:11.16McClung, Cole J
34.26 36.90

Destrehan JR10 1:11.24Bouler, Aidan
35.35 35.89

St. James High SO11 1:12.11Scioneaux, Braden
36.00 36.11

Lutcher JR12 1:12.51Richard, Maddox
35.59 36.92

SCC SO13 1:14.05Roccaforte, Brody
35.43 38.62

Lutcher JR14 1:14.71Millet, Brody
36.86 37.85

St. James High 715 1:16.86Becnel, Cole
38.29 38.57

Destrehan JR16 1:20.12Diket, Connor
38.19 41.93

LHSJV FR17 1:23.32Luminais, Kiptyn
40.65 42.67

Lutcher FR18 1:28.76Boudwin, Matthew
42.74 46.02

St. James High 719 1:31.19Scioneaux, Parker
43.17 48.02

Destrehan JR20 1:33.40Wilson, Kai
44.81 48.59

ACHS 721 1:48.13Barnard, Cullen
 
Event 19  Girls 100 Yard Breaststroke

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time
Lakeshore SR1 1:18.64Furman, Lucy-Mae

37.03 41.61
Lakeshore SO2 1:20.19Bannan, Hailey L

37.73 42.46
E.D. White SO3 1:21.45Thibodeaux, Khloe

38.43 43.02
SCC SO4 1:23.79Tregre, Bryleigh

38.65 45.14
Lutcher JR5 1:27.15Bourgeois, Madalyn R

40.73 46.42
St. James High 86 1:27.91Folse, Kennedy

42.65 45.26
Lakeshore SO7 1:29.03Klucher, Kaitlyn R

41.61 47.42
RA SO8 1:29.48Babin, Emma

39.95 49.53
SCC 89 1:31.09Williams, Leah

42.78 48.31
Destrehan SO10 1:31.29Hinchman, Lia

43.40 47.89
St. James High FR11 1:31.56Folse, Kolby

42.34 49.22
St. James High SO12 1:33.46Morvant, Cloe

44.17 49.29
St. James High 713 1:34.76Becnel, Sydnie

46.76 48.00
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Yr   SchoolName Finals Time
RA FR14 1:34.92St. Martin, Hannah

43.17 51.75
E.D. White JR15 1:36.58Johnson, Aimee

45.62 50.96
Destrehan FR16 1:37.71Robin, Jordan

46.09 51.62
Lakeshore FR17 1:38.91Baquie, Alia M

45.69 53.22
St. James High SO18 1:48.45Brazan, Chloe

49.58 58.87
St. James High 719 1:48.89Chauvin, Paige

52.43 56.46
Destrehan FR20 1:59.34Rodriguez, Kahlan

56.13 1:03.21
EDWJV 8--- X1:39.37Neiley, Lea

47.28 52.09
 
Event 20  Boys 100 Yard Breaststroke

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time
Destrehan SR1 1:02.71Noel, Nathan

29.79 32.92
E.D. White SO2 1:09.74Rodrigue, Phillip

32.55 37.19
E.D. White 83 1:10.53Husbands, Jonathan

33.50 37.03
Destrehan JR4 1:10.61Kidder, Micky

32.27 38.34
Lakeshore SR5 1:11.41Fox, James A

33.66 37.75
Lutcher JR6 1:13.83Lambert, Remy

34.00 39.83
RA 87 1:15.04Brock, Beaux

35.34 39.70
St. James High SR8 1:15.86Becnel, Cade

35.46 40.40
SCC SR9 1:17.22Marix, Gideon

34.07 43.15
Destrehan JR10 1:18.15Culver, Joshua

35.76 42.39
SCC SR11 1:18.76Charlie, Kaden

37.75 41.01
E.D. White FR12 1:19.37Landry, Michael

36.72 42.65
Lutcher SO13 1:19.73Krumholt, Brayden

37.69 42.04
Lutcher JR14 1:19.94Lear, Jacob

36.61 43.33
St. James High JR15 1:20.39Kirklin, Austin

37.65 42.74
Lakeshore SO16 1:20.45Faciane, Landon

37.47 42.98
St. James High FR17 1:20.93Brazan, Beau

37.49 43.44
ACHS FR18 1:21.39Landry, Julien

38.60 42.79

SCC FR19 1:25.61Westbrook, Christopher
38.39 47.22

Destrehan JR20 1:26.23Fletcher, Jackson
40.86 45.37

St. James High SO21 1:26.84Ferchaud, Bricen
40.38 46.46

Lutcher FR22 1:31.31Roussel, Karson
43.20 48.11

SCC 823 1:31.50Remondet, Harrison
42.28 49.22

Lutcher FR24 1:31.72Latiolais, Kole
42.82 48.90

St. James High 725 1:37.18Becnel, Malcolm
44.44 52.74

 
Event 21  Girls 400 Yard Freestyle Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time
A1 4:08.06E.D. White

1) Usey, Bree 8 2) Siitan, Madison SR
3) Sacco, Morgan SR 4) Cazenave, Ryli JR

28.19 59.03 31.67 1:06.26
30.78 1:04.21 27.31 58.56

A2 4:21.19Lakeshore
1) Klucher, Kaitlyn R SO 2) Gerarve, Giada T JR
3) Maggio, Dana N SR 4) Spicuzza, Savannah R SR

32.73 1:07.67 29.86 1:02.48
31.54 1:06.79 30.40 1:04.25

A3 4:33.65St. James High
1) Levet, Katelyn SR 2) Becnel, Alyse SO
3) Cortez, Ashtyn 7 4) Folse, Kennedy 8

33.93 1:07.96 33.05 1:10.04
30.95 1:05.62 33.99 1:10.03

A4 4:34.39Lutcher
1) Brignac, Addison FR 2) Rome, Bayla FR
3) Babin, Taylor E SO 4) Hymel, Sadie SO

32.43 1:08.36 14.81 1:08.06
16.64 1:13.94 29.77 1:04.03

A5 4:36.04Destrehan
1) Cancella, Kody JR 2) Buchanan, Lilly JR
3) Murray, Anistin SR 4) Matylis, Maya JR

33.43 1:09.28 33.01 1:11.56
32.23 1:11.65 29.66 1:03.55

A6 4:39.98SCC
1) Sutherland, Bryleigh SR 2) Weber, Ashtyn SO
3) Weber, Brynn SO 4) Tregre, Bryleigh SO

31.91 1:08.59 32.72 1:10.33
33.02 1:08.89 33.39 1:12.17

 
Event 22  Boys 400 Yard Freestyle Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time
A1 3:27.66E.D. White

1) Daigle, Thomas JR 2) Poimboeuf, Cade SR
3) Lafont, Anthony FR 4) Husbands, Luke JR

24.74 51.21 25.62 52.93
24.75 51.82 24.32 51.70
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(Event 22  Boys 400 Yard Freestyle Relay)

 RelayTeam Finals Time
A2 3:50.93Lutcher

1) McClung, Cole J SO 2) Forsyth, Ty JR
3) Richard, Maddox JR 4) Louque, Ethan SR

28.59 59.79 27.44 58.55
27.77 58.49 25.24 54.10

A3 3:53.34SCC
1) Romaguera, Michael SR 2) Beber, Ryan JR
3) Sosa, Jacob JR 4) Ory, Carter SR

24.56 51.49 27.35 59.04
28.38 1:01.84 28.12 1:00.97

A4 3:57.13St. James High
1) Scioneaux, Braden SO 2) Morvant, Michael JR
3) Becnel, Cade SR 4) Benoit, Dakoda JR

27.10 56.56 29.42 59.76
26.94 57.31 28.79 1:03.50

A5 3:59.11Destrehan
1) Bouler, Aidan JR 2) Lassere, Guy FR
3) Punch, Jude JR 4) Tankersly, Mason JR

30.33 1:01.89 28.44 1:00.18
28.31 59.70 26.97 57.34

A6 4:16.40Lakeshore
1) Raschke, Peyton SO 2) Martirossov, Gore SO
3) Mitchell, Marshall G SO 4) Crawford, Layten SO

25.19 55.50 14.77 31.15
36.88 51.30 15.77 1:58.45

A7 4:30.91ACHS
1) Barnard, Cullen 7 2) Landry, Julien FR
3) Ard, Evan JR 4) Barnard, Ethan JR

42.50 1:32.33 31.10 1:03.36
27.71 57.39 28.16 57.83

A8 4:49.34RA
31.86 1:07.92 35.46 1:18.54
34.20 1:12.43 33.18 1:10.45


